SHEET

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE

Patent & Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101976065	d original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		of receiving party(ies):
Youngjin PARK		nced Institute of Science and Technology
Inyong JUNG	7 1 - 777 1 14	song-dong, Yusong-gu
	Taejon 30	05-701, Republic of Korea
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	cached ()Yes (X)No	-
3. Nature of Conveyance:		OLO E
(X) Signal	nt () Mei	rger Y
() Security	Agreement () Cha	ange of Name
() Other		
Execution Da	te: 1) 01/12/02 and 2) 01	1/15/02
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached?	()Yes (X)No	
Additional mane(s) and dadress(s) decidence.		
4. Application number(s) or paten		
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is: <u>January 22, 2002</u>
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
Not yet as	signed	
	Additional numbers attached? ()Ye	es (X)No
5. Name and address of party to wh	om 6. Tota	al number of applications
correspondence concerning docum should be mailed:		patents involved: [1]
Name: Christopher F. Regan, E	sq. 7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer	[X] Enclos	ed
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchr	rist, P.A. [] Author	rized to be charged to
Street Address: 255 S. Orange A		deposit account.
P.O. Box 3791		count Number:
		Count Number.
City: Orlando	01-0484	
State: Florida Zip: 328		onal extension and/or fee is required, ditional fee for claims is required.
02/06/2002 GTON11 00000217 10054651	·	_
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SP.	ACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledg correct and any attached co		regoing information is true and the original document.
collect and any accument of		
Christopher F. Regan	Signature	January 22, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages inclu64713	ding cover sheet, at	tachments and document: [3]

PATENT REEL: 012541 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Youngjin PARK of Taejon, Republic of Korea, and Inyong JUNG of Taejon, Republic of Korea; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, has made certain improvements or inventions in STEER-BY-WIRE SYSTEM USING SEMI-ACTIVE ACTUATOR, for which ASSIGNORS has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on even date herewith, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, a Korean corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNORS** is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agree

REEL: 012541 FRAME: 0690

to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date listed below.

Jan.	12,	2002
Date		

Jan. 15. 2002

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

Inyong	JUNG

Date